lof2 Normandy Cemetery Grave Names
(Sorted by Plot, Row, and Grave)

NAME RANK SERNUM UNIT DOD STATE PLOT ROW GRAVE MARKER
PLOT"A" Cross/Star
JACKELEN LEONARD J PVT 36213455 33 REGT 3 ARMD DIV 440804 Wi A 1 20 Cross
RAY WILLIAM C SGT 0-672867 554 BOMB SQ 386 BOMB GP/M/ 440717 LA A 1 21 Cross
DAVISON CLINTON A SGT 31131868 571 BOMB SQ 390 BOMB GP/H/ 440527 MA A 1 22 Cross
ROBISON ROBERT SGT 35560875 119 INF 30 DIV 440828 IN A 1 23 Cross
COUCH GLADYS H PFC 18081275 38 INF 2 DIV 440619 TX A 1 24 Cross
ELGERT DELMER H PVT 37486122 12 INF 4 DIV 450705 NE A 2 20 Cross
SHIPLEY ROBERT F 1ILT 0-669624 49 SQ 313 TRP CARR GP 440606 MO A 2 21 Cross
CORMIER JOSEPH P PVT 20102014 119 INF 30 DIV 440822 MA A 2 22 Cross
CROWDER HENRY R PVT 34725980 217 MP CO 440823 TN A 2 23 Cross
ROBERTSON IAN E 2LT 01032480 113 CAV RCN SQ 440709 OH A 2 24 Cross
VAN DIEPENBOS GEORGE PFC 35330452 60 INF 9 DIV 440726 IN A 3 20 Cross
VIGNOLA RALPH PVT 32962383 22 INF 4 DIV 440707 NY A 3 21 Cross
MC PETERS ALFRED P 1LT 0-352153 315 INF 79 DIV 440828 GA A 3 22 Cross
KING LESLIE W 2LT 0-697428 367 BOMB SQ 306 BOMB GP/H/ 440424 NY A 3 23 Cross
MAC BAIN DONALD G PFC 32956004 119 INF 30 DIV 440725 NJ A 3 24 Cross
UNKNOWN (KNOWN BUT TO GOD) A 3 25 Cross
HORBACK PETER M CPL 32060761 8 INF 4 DIV 440610 NJ A 4 20 Cross
MICHAEL ALBERT V PVT 36831684 22 INF 4 DIV 440711 IL A 4 21 Cross
SPITZENBERG HARRY W 2LT 0-818967 339 BOMB SQ 96 BOMB GP/H/ 440420 NY A 4 22 Cross
POWELL MITCHELL W TSGT 38181478 330 BOMB SQ 93 BOMB GP/H/ 440211 OK A 4 23 Cross
TURKO MIKE PFC 33152452 175 INF 29 DIV 440619 PA A 4 24 Cross
SWIFT DONALD SGT 18097177 175INF 29 DIV 440617 (6{0) A 4 25 Cross

Page 1 of 2



20f2

NAME

CLOUSE WILLARD J
GRAY WILBERT L

RAMSEY HARRY T
WOODWARD RUSSELL H
EGGLESTON CLARENCE

BALTIMORE ELIHUE E
SLOVAK JOSEPH G
MALLOY JOHN J

MONTGOMERY SHELLEY D

COLE CLAUDE C
HARKEY WILLIAM C
LORENZ GUENTER W
CALDWELL WILMA T JR

TENHAGEN CHESTER F

CREIGHTON CHARLES T
WEINSTEIGER WILBERT
WATASHE JOHNNIE

LOEW EFRAIM
NARCISO DOMINIC R
VEIL WILLIAM T

RANK

SSGT
SGT

PFC
PFC
PVT

PFC
PVT
PVT
SSGT

TSGT
SGT
PFC
2LT

CPL
SSGT
PVT
PVT

PVT
PVT
PFC

SERNUM

35135378
20312253

32275566
35405476
32243150

37417000
33148094
33117086
06281320

38001305
39309664
32413142
0-521569

33644855
20341806
33483693
38466151

32070977
31241415
33762987

Normandy Cemetery Grave Names
(Sorted by Plot, Row, and Grave)

UNIT
PLOT "B"
320 FA BN 82 ABN DIV
112 INF 28 DIV

121 INF 8 DIV
175 INF 29 DIV
22 INF 4 DIV

963 QM SV CO

115 INF 29 DIV

8 INF 4 DIV

701 BOMB SQ 445 BOMB GP/H/

359 INF 90 DIV

821 TD BN

119 INF 30 DIV

554 BOMB SQ 386 BOMB GP/M/

86 CML BN

115 INF 29 DIV

331 INF 83 DIV

300 ENGR COMBAT BN

121 INF 8 DIV

14 FA BN 2 ARMD DIV
8 INF 4 DIV
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DOD

440607
440801

440729
440618
440623

450428
440610
440622
440620

440706
440727
440725
430822

440709
440618
440713
440619

440708
440804
440623

STATE

KY
PA

NJ
OH
NJ

IN

PA
PA
AZ

AZ
OR
NY
X

VA
MD
PA
OK

NJ
MA
PA

PLOT
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ROW GRAVE MARKER

1 20 Cross
1 21 Cross
2 20 Cross
2 21 Cross
2 22 Cross
3 20 Cross
3 21 Cross
3 22 Cross
3 23 Cross
4 20 Cross
4 21 Cross
4 22 Cross
4 23 Cross
5 20 Cross
5 21 Cross
5 22 Cross
5 23 Cross
6 20 Star

6 21 Cross
6 22 Cross



